OP \$315.00 4549150

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLUTTERBUCK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC		02/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRAIGHT PATH COMMUNICATIONS INC.
Street Address:	600 SYLVAN AVENUE
City:	ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07632
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	DIPCHIP CORP.
Street Address:	600 SYLVAN AVENUE
City:	ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07632
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	STRAIGHT PATH IP GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	600 SYLVAN AVENUE
City:	ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07632
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	STRAIGHT PATH SPECTRUM, INC.
Street Address:	600 SYLVAN AVENUE
City:	ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07632
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	STRAIGHT PATH ADVANCED COMMUNICATION SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	600 SYLVAN AVENUE
City:	ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0271

900440846

State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07632
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	STRAIGHT PATH SPECTRUM, LLC
Street Address:	600 SYLVAN AVENUE
City:	ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07632
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	STRAIGHT PATH VENTURES, LLC
Street Address:	600 SYLVAN AVENUE
City:	ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07632
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4549150	STRAIGHT PATH
Registration Number:	4534923	STRAIGHT PATH AND CONNECTING PEOPLE WITH
Serial Number:	87133928	5G TO THE HOME
Serial Number:	87133962	5GTTH
Serial Number:	87133945	FIXED 5G
Serial Number:	86822671	GIGABIT MOBILITY
Serial Number:	86974605	GIGARAY
Serial Number:	86974611	GIGARRAY
Serial Number:	87134006	STRAIGHT PATH MOBILE
Serial Number:	87134025	STRAIGHT PATH MOBILITY
Serial Number:	87134050	STRAIGHT PATH VENTURES
Serial Number:	87134089	STRAIGHT PATH SPECTRUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:aaron.lewin@jmbdavis.comCorrespondent Name:JMB DAVIS BEN-DAVIDAddress Line 1:8 HARTOM STREET

Address Line 2: PO BOX 45087

Address Line 4: JERUSALEM, ISRAEL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0272

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96088/32.995	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON LEWIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Lewin/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=IP Release_Trademarks#page1.tif		
source=IP Release_Trademarks#page2.tif		
source=IP Release_Trademarks#page3.tif		
source=IP Release_Trademarks#page4.tif		
source=IP Release_Trademarks#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0273

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release Of Trademark Security Interest ("Release") is made and effective as of February 26, 26/8 _____, 2018 and granted by Clutterbuck Capital Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively and together with their successors and assigns, the "Secured Parties"), in favor of Straight Path Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SPCI"), Dipchip Corp., a New York corporation ("Dipchip"), Straight Path IP Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SPS"), Straight Path Advanced Communication Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SPACS"), Straight Path Spectrum, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SPS LLC"), Straight Path Ventures, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SPV"), (SPCI, Dipchip, SPIG, SPS, SPACS, SPS LLC, SPV, together with their permitted successors and assigns, the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 6, 2017 (as amended, restated modified or otherwise supplemented from time to time (the "Security Agreement") among the Company, Secured Parties, and other parties thereto, the Company executed and delivered to Secured Parties that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between the Company and the Secured Parties dated as of February 6, 2017 (the "IP Security Agreement" and, together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Company pledged and granted to the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of Company in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 5989/0563 on February 15, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that the Secured Parties enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Company of any and all right, title and interest the Secured Parties may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Parties hereby state as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Secured Parties, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminate the IP Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge any and all security interests that the Secured Parties have pursuant to the Security Agreements in any and all right, title and interest of the Company, and reassign to the Company any and all right, title and interest the Secured Parties may have, in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in **Schedule**A hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof ("**Trademarks**"); and

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0274

- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Company accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Parties agree to take all further actions, and provide to the Company and their successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Company and their successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties have caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

> Clutterbuck Capital Management, LLC as Secured Parties

By: B- Crans

Name: Ryan Crans

Title: Partner

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS .

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.	Owner
United States	STRAIGHT PATH	Issued: 07/29/2014	Reg: 4,549,150 Ser: 85/970,392	Straight Path Spectrum, Inc.
United States	STRAIGHT PATH (& Design)	Issued: 07/29/2014	Reg: 4,534,923 Ser: 86/050,451	Straight Path Spectrum, Inc.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Application Date	Application No.	Owner
United States	5G TO THE HOME (1B)	Filed Aug. 10, 2016	Ser. No. 87/133928	Straight Path Spectrum, Inc.
United States	5GTTH (1B)	Filed Aug. 10, 2016	Ser. No. 87/133962	Straight Path Spectrum, Inc.
United States	FIXED 5G (1B)	Filed Aug. 10, 2016	Ser. No. 87/133945	Straight Path Spectrum, Inc.
United States	GIGABIT MOBILITY (1B)	Filed Nov.17, 2015	Ser. No. 86/822,671	Straight Path Spectrum, Inc.
United States	GIGARAY (1B)	Filed: Apr. 13, 2016	Ser. No. 86/974605	Straight Path Spectrum, Inc.

4

{04730382.DOCX;2 }

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0277

United States	GIGARRAY (1B)	Filed: Apr. 13, 2016	Ser. No. 86/974611	Straight Path Spectrum, Inc.
United States	STRAIGHT PATH MOBILE (1B)	Filed Aug. 10, 2016	Ser. No. 87/134006	Straight Path Spectrum, Inc.
United States	STRAIGHT PATH MOBILITY (IB)	Filed Aug. 10, 2016	Ser. No. 87/134025	Straight Path Spectrum, Inc.
United States	STRAIGHT PATH VENTURES (1B)	Filed Aug. 10, 2016	Ser. No. 87/134050	Straight Path Spectrum, Inc.
United States	STRAIGHT PATH SPECTRUM	Filed Aug. 10, 2016	Ser. No. 87/134089	Straight Path Spectrum, Inc.

{04730382.DOCX;2 }

RECORDED: 02/28/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0278

5